☐ Other\_\_\_\_\_

Office of the President June 9, 2009
Members, Board of Trustees:
ELIZABETH DUMEZ GIFT
Recommendation: that the Board of Trustees approve a request to match \$26,000 from Elizabeth DuMez of Arlington, Virginia for the DuMez Faculty Research Development Fund in the College of Social Work and submit this gift of \$26,000 for matching funds from Kentucky's Endowment Match Program. The submission is the undedicated portion of a gift accepted by the Board of Trustees in June 2008. Council on Postsecondary Education guidelines require that the Board of Trustees acknowledge its responsibility for UK's participation in the program and for all university endowment funds.
Background: The Board of Trustees accepted a gift of \$50,000 from Elizabeth DuMez on June 17, 2008 and approved the use of \$24,000 of the gift to replace an unpaid pledge to RCTF IV. This Board action approves a request to match the remaining \$26,000 of the gift. Ms. Du Mez earned her bachelor's degree from the College of Social Work in 1962 and was inducted into the college's Hall of Fame in 1999. DuMez, who is now retired, managed the Office of Ethics and Professional Review at the National Association of Social Workers and taught at George Mason University.

✓ Approved ☐ Disapproved

Action taken: